£\
ASSET\ TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

116 West 23rd Street, 5th Floor, New York, NY 10011

Stratification Report for La Hipotecaria S.A.
Panama

Trust VIII
March 2010

The La Hipotecaria 8th Mortgage Trust pool was stratified on a variety
of axes to provide an overview of pool characteristics. Each
characteristic includes summary information as well as individual
statistics by bucket. The cutoff date is 3/31/2010.

TEL (646) 375-2000
FAX (646) 619-4167




Stratification Report

March 2010

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama
Cutoff Date:  3/31/2010

Orlglnal TeI‘m Min: 180 Max: 360 WA (original balance):353 WA (remaining balance): 353
Original Term Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)

180 13 334,384 0.407% 271,089 0.36% 0.36% 747% 180 130

192 1 30,150 0.04% 25,756 0.03% 0.39% 7.00% 192 149

204 1 13,999 0.02% 1,19 0.01% 0.41% 7.75% 204 147

216 3 95,127 0.11% 76,839 0.10% 0.51% 6.72% 216 155

240 27 715,901 0.85% 612,818 0.81% 1.32% 5.96% 240 188

264 6 172,674 0.21% 140,273 0.19% 1.50% 5.39% 264 191

276 5 123,926 0.15% 113,926 0.15% 1.65% 7.45% 276 230

288 3 61,937 0.07% 53,509 0.07% 1.72% 5.70% 288 227

300 212 5,616,536 6.67% 4,979,049 6.57% 8.29% 6.23% 300 240

312 13 392,616 0.47% 335,263 0.44% 8.73% 3.35% 312 250

324 9 246,949 0.29% 218,542 0.29% 9.02% 5.14% 324 263

336 15 357,915 0.42% 320,223 0.42% 9.44% 3.60% 336 285

348 19 484,642 0.58% 382,045 0.50% 9.95% 3.37% 348 258

360 2,812 75,580,523 89.73% 68,261,948 90.05% 100.00% 3.54% 360 307
Total 3,139 84,227,277 100.00% 75,802,399 3.78% 353 300
Minimum 8,550 140 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,814 9.25% 360 321
Average 26,833 24149

Print Date:  4/5/2010
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La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

Stratification Report

For La Hipotecaria Panama

March 2010 Cutoff Date:  3/31/2010
Original Balance
Original Balance Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
5,000 -10,000 4 36,958 0.04% 27,675 0.04% 0.04% 4.99% 260 194
10,000 - 15,000 72 985,252 117% 870,429 115% 118% 4.49% 344 286
15,000 - 20,000 653 11,546,197 13.71% 10,292,318 13.58% 14.76% 3.04% 354 301
20,000 - 25,000 875 19,839,218 23.55% 17,735,547 23.40% 38.16% 3.26% 354 300
25,000- 30,000 602 16,521,100 19.61% 14,890,104 19.64% 57.80% 4.10% 353 299
30,000 - 35,000 452 14,540,619 17.26% 13,140,162 17.33% 75.14% 3.94% 354 300
35,000 -40,000 240 8,970,467 10.65% 8,133,330 10.73% 85.87% 3.86% 355 302
40,000 -45,000 106 4,454,705 5.29% 4,057,896 5.35% 91.22% 4.53% 350 298
45,000 - 50,000 53 2,508,671 2.98% 2,256,568 2.98% 94.20% 4.63% 354 297
50,000 - 55,000 25 1,298,080 1.54% 1,185,672 1.56% 95.76% 4.89% 353 298
55,000 - 60,000 18 1,038,515 1.23% 940,681 1.24% 97.00% 4.14% 349 297
60,000 - 65,000 30 1,846,673 2.19% 1,678,971 2.21% 99.22% 4.18% 350 297
65,000 - 70,000 5 332,500 0.39% 308,467 0.41% 99.62% 6.00% 360 310
70,000 - 75,000 2 146,750 0.17% 132,355 0.17% 99.80% 7.46% 330 272
75,000 - 80,000 1 76,572 0.09% 71,411 0.09% 99.89% 7.00% 360 310
85,000 - 90,000 1 85,000 0.10% 80,814 0.11% 100.00% 6.63% 360 305
Total 3,139 84,227,277 100.00% 75,802,399 3.78% 353 300
Minimum 8,550 140 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,814 9.25% 360 321
Average 26,833 24,149
Print Date:  4/5/2010
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

March 2010 Cutoff Date: ~ 3/31/2010
Original Property Value Min10,000  Max:144000  Average:29,561
Original Property Value Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
10,000 - 15,000 22 296,389 0.35% 254,029 0.34% 0.34% 2.84% 350 287
15,000 - 20,000 505 8,665,662 10.29% 7,664,462 10.11% 10.45% 2.29% 357 304
20,000 - 25,000 701 14,969,946 17.77% 13,366,896 17.63% 28.08% 2.93% 356 303
25,000- 30,000 670 16,961,261 20.14% 15,214,031 20.07% 48.15% 3.63% 355 300
30,000 - 35,000 503 15,011,051 17.82% 13,527,352 17.85% 66.00% 3.90% 355 301
35,000 - 40,000 325 10,983,837 13.04% 9,964,591 13.15% 79.14% 4.13% 351 299
40,000 - 45,000 135 4972726 5.907% 4,532,642 5.98% 85.12% 4.55% 348 296
45,000 - 50,000 98 3,804,710 4.52% 3,464,998 4.57% 89.69% 5.09% 347 294
50,000 - 55,000 58 2,397,197 2.85% 2,200,277 2.90% 92.60% 5.46% 349 296
55,000 - 60,000 38 1,780,329 21% 1,599,533 21% 94.71% 5.42% 351 292
60,000 - 65,000 46 2,462,892 2.92% 2,228,888 2.94% 97.65% 4.28% 353 298
65,000 - 70,000 7 339,600 0.40% 319,783 0.42% 98.07% 6.11% 346 298
70,000 - 75,000 5 209,847 0.25% 198,840 0.26% 98.33% 7.54% 328 281
75,000 - 80,000 12 631,550 0.75% 572,943 0.76% 99.09% 6.27% 323 269
80,000 - 85,000 1 68,000 0.08% 62,101 0.08% 99.17% 7.75% 360 309
85,000 - 90,000 1 72,250 0.09% 66,737 0.09% 99.26% 7.75% 360 309
90,000 - 95,000 5 284,672 0.34% 262,082 0.35% 99.60% 7.43% 323 265
95,000 -100,000 1 21,560 0.03% 20,398 0.03% 99.63% 7.75% 360 313
100,000 - 105,000 3 149,500 0.18% 142,242 0.19% 99.82% 7.05% 360 309
110,000 - 115,000 1 28,750 0.03% 27,462 0.04% 99.85% 7.75% 360 309
115,000 - 120,000 1 65,550 0.08% 63,568 0.08% 99.94% 7.25% 360 320
140,000 - 145,000 1 50,000 0.06% 48,545 0.06% 100.00% 6.75% 360 306
Total 3,139 84,227,277 100.00% 75,802,399 3.78% 353 300
Minimum 8,550 140 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,814 9.25% 360 321
Average 26,833 24149

PrintDate:  4/5/2010

Page 3 of 22

ASSET TECHNOLOGIES




Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII
March 2010

For La Hipotecaria Panama
Cutoff Date:  3/31/2010

Orlglnal LoanTo Value Min: 16.00% Max:100.00% WA (original balance):92.70% WA (remaining balance): 92.60%
Original LoanTo Value Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
10 %-20% 1 12,600 0.01% 11,347 0.01% 0.01% 7.75% 240 200
20 %- 30% 8 146,610 0.17% 136,304 0.18% 0.19% 7.73% 323 272
30 %- 40% 7 182,169 0.22% 172,312 0.23% 0.42% 7.23% 340 290
40 %- 50% 20 372,499 0.44% 343,940 0.45% 0.88% 7.03% 331 282
50 %- 60% 42 1,052,009 1.25% 965,240 1.27% 2.15% 6.78% 328 275
60 %- 70% 68 1,628,902 1.93% 1,497,071 1.97% 4.12% 6.98% 330 279
70 %- 80% 138 3,680,911 4.37% 3,370,326 4.45% 8.57% 5.99% 340 290
80 %- 90% 467 13,237,321 15.72% 12,049,364 15.90% 24.47% 6.04% 343 288
90 %-100% 2,388 63,914,256 75.88% 57,256,495 75.53% 100.00% 3.01% 357 304
Total 3,139 84,227,277 100.00% 75,802,399 3.78% 353 300
Minimum 8,550 140 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,814 9.25% 360 321
Average 26,833 24149

Print Date:  4/5/2010
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII
March 2010

For La Hipotecaria Panama
Cutoff Date:  3/31/2010

Orlglnal Debt TO Income Min: 4.33% Max:104.33% WA (original balance):35.63% WA (remaining balance): 35.64%
Original Debt To Income Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
Unknown 3 87,039 0.10% 72,041 0.10% 0.10% 3.31% 343 263
0%-10% 10 273,998 0.33% 243,077 0.32% 0.42% 2.72% 347 294
10 %-20% 180 4,506,330 5.35% 4,025,448 5.31% 5.73% 3.75% 346 292
20 %- 30% 974 25,110,548 29.81% 22,600,886 29.82% 35.54% 3.61% 354 302
30 %-40% 933 25,875,221 30.72% 23,374,735 30.84% 66.38% 3.85% 354 301
40 %- 50% 726 19,603,608 23.27% 17,540,210 23.14% 89.52% 3.78% 353 298
50 %- 60% 260 7,217,733 8.57% 6,538,647 8.63% 98.14% 3.91% 356 304
60 %- 70% 24 740,348 0.887% 669,647 0.88% 99.03% 4.73% 339 286
70 %- 80% 25 682,968 0.81% 623,415 0.82% 99.85% 5.11% 335 283
80 %- 90% 1 34,823 0.04% 28,557 0.04% 99.89% 3.00% 300 228
90 %-100% 2 64,150 0.08% 58,811 0.08% 99.96% 7.68% 300 237
100 %- 110% 1 30,511 0.04% 26,926 0.04% 100.00% 3.00% 360 297
Total 3,139 84,227,277 100.00% 75,802,399 3.78% 353 300
Minimum 8,550 140 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,814 9.25% 360 321
Average 26,833 24149

PrintDate:  4/5/2010
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII
March 2010

For La Hipotecaria Panama

Cutoff Date:

3/31/2010

Orlglnal Borrower Rate Min: 0.00% Max:10.00% WA (original balance):3.50% WA (remaining balance): 3.51%
Original Borrower Rate Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
0%-1% 8 237,025 0.28% 216,298 0.29% 0.29% 7.98% 312 237
1%-2% 199 3,724,588 4.42% 3,304,778 4.36% 4.65% 1.67% 359 311
2%-3% 1,406 36,751,277 43.63% 33,021,129 43.56% 48.21% 2.62% 358 308
3%-4% 819 23,260,482 27.62% 20,774,922 27.41% 75.61% 3.44% 356 300
4% - 5% 246 7,214,754 8.57% 6,519,081 8.60% 84.21% 5.45% 349 292
5%- 6% 49 1,608,158 1.91% 1,418,471 1.87% 86.09% 5.67% 351 279
6%- 7% 38 1,015,579 1.21% 901,412 1.19% 87.27% 7.04% 325 261
7%-8% 361 10,086,143 1.97% 9,356,842 12.34% 99.62% 7.49% 335 283
8%-9% 10 255,822 0.30% 229,274 0.30% 99.92% 8.03% 297 225
9%-10% 2 59,000 0.07% 48,043 0.06% 99.98% 9.06% 300 194
10% - 11% 1 14,450 0.02% 12,148 0.02% 100.00% 8.50% 300 182
Total 3,139 84,227,277 100.00% 75,802,399 3.78% 353 300
Minimum 8,550 140 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,814 9.25% 360 321
Average 26,833 24149
Print Date:  4/5/2010
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Stratification Report La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII el fpsimentn R

March 2010 Cutoff Date:  3/31/2010
Orlglnal Sub Sldy Min: 0.00% Max: 6.50% WA (original balance):3.50% WA (remaining balance): 3.47%
Original Subsidy Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
0%-1% 415 11,520,537 13.68% 10,663,029 14.07% 14.07% 7.52% 333 279
19%-2% 36 1,269,682 1.51% 1,178,330 1.55% 15.62% 6.74% 346 295
2%-3% 206 6,001,200 713% 5,537,846 7.31% 22.93% 5.87% 350 301
3%-4% 355 9,962,563 11.83% 8,996,568 1.87% 34.80% 4.10% 354 301
4% - 5% 1,435 41,354,621 49.10% 36,871,391 48.64% 83.44% 2.89% 357 302
5% - 6% 642 13,340,969 15.84% 1,877,314 15.67% 99.11% 2.01% 359 308
6%-7% 50 777,707 0.92% 677,921 0.89% 100.00% 0.92% 357 306
Total 3139 84,227,277 100.00% 75,802,399 3.78% 353 300
Minimum 8,550 140 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,814 9.25% 360 321
Average 26,833 24149

PrintDate:  4/5/2010
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Stratification Report La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII el fpsimentn R

March 2010 Cutoff Date:  3/31/2010
Remalnlng Term Min: Max: 321 WA (original balance):300 WA (remaining balance): 300
Remaining Term Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
0-59 2 67,550 0.08% 15,575 0.02% 0.02% 7.44% 352 0
60-119 3 65,215 0.08% 49,234 0.06% 0.09% 6.84% 180 16
120-179 21 628,218 0.75% 504,271 0.67% 0.75% 6.27% 210 151
180-239 140 3,672,298 4.36% 3,183,476 4.20% 4.95% 6.38% 289 223
240-299 635 16,821,372 19.97% 14,704,259 19.40% 24.35% 3.62% 347 282
300-359 2,338 62,972,624 74.77% 57,345,584 75.65% 100.00% 3.64% 360 31
Total 3,139 84,227,277 100.00% 75,802,399 3.78% 353 300
Minimum 8,550 140 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,814 9.25% 360 321
Average 26,833 24149
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La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

Stratification Report

For La Hipotecaria Panama

March 2010 Cutoff Date:  3/31/2010
Remaining Balance
Remaining Balance Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
0-5,000 2 73,889 0.09% 1,265 0.00% 0.00% 7.23% 352 15
5,000-10,000 8 105,252 0.12% 62,195 0.08% 0.08% 5.44% 283 214
10,000 - 15,000 281 4,403,674 5.23% 3,840,531 5.07% 5.15% 2.87% 351 294
15,000 - 20,000 825 16,288,020 19.34% 14,509,211 19.14% 24.29% 3.32% 353 298
20,000 - 25,000 815 20,206,935 23.99% 18,159,191 23.96% 48.25% 3.52% 353 301
25,000- 30,000 605 18,304,971 21.73% 16,557,070 21.84% 70.09% 4.06% 353 300
30,000 - 35,000 291 10,315,133 12.25% 9,374,324 12.37% 82.46% 3.96% 354 302
35,000 -40,000 164 6,629,266 7.87% 6,058,233 7.99% 90.45% 4.34% 355 304
40,000 - 45,000 58 2,690,364 3.19% 2,468,348 3.26% 93.70% 4.46% 354 302
45,000 - 50,000 31 1,586,391 1.88% 1,452,836 1.92% 95.62% 5.38% 347 295
50,000 - 55,000 31 1,810,994 2.15% 1,633,639 2.16% 97.78% 3.68% 356 302
55,000 - 60,000 19 1,174,866 1.39% 1,091,623 1.44% 99.22% 5.21% 350 301
60,000 - 65,000 5 329,200 0.39% 309,353 0.41% 99.62% 6.19% 360 314
65,000 - 70,000 2 146,750 0.17% 132,355 0.17% 99.80% 7.46% 330 272
70,000 - 75,000 1 76,572 0.09% 71,411 0.09% 99.89% 7.00% 360 310
80,000 - 85,000 1 85,000 0.10% 80,814 0.11% 100.00% 6.63% 360 305
Total 3,139 84,227,277 100.00% 75,802,399 3.81% 353 300
Minimum 8,550 140 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,814 9.25% 360 321
Average 26,833 24,149
Print Date:  4/5/2010
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII
March 2010

For La Hipotecaria Panama
Cutoff Date:  3/31/2010

Current Loan To Value

Min: 0.51% Max: 96.45% WA (original balance):83.34% WA (remaining balance): 83.46%
Current LoanTo Value Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
0 %-10% 2 73,889 0.09% 1,265 0.00% 0.00% 6.01% 352 15
10 %-20% 3 40,700 0.05% 35,483 0.05% 0.05% 7.23% 234 191
20 %- 30% 10 202,095 0.24% 173,073 0.23% 0.28% 7.36% 331 273
30 %- 40% 15 323,023 0.38% 284,530 0.38% 0.65% 6.78% 326 275
40 %- 50% 35 760,299 0.90% 658,211 0.87% 1.52% 6.80% 316 257
50 %- 60% 60 1,447,010 1.72% 1,320,953 1.74% 3.26% 6.70% 328 273
60 %- 70% 130 3,339,501 3.96% 2,991,064 3.95% 7.21% 6.02% 328 273
70 %- 80% 516 14,060,593 16.69% 12,637,330 16.67% 23.88% 5.42% 342 284
80 %- 90% 1,901 50,188,698 59.59% 45,014,642 59.38% 83.26% 3.24% 358 304
90 %-100% 467 13,791,469 16.37% 12,685,847 16.74% 100.00% 2.92% 360 315
Total 3,139 84,227,277 100.00% 75,802,399 3.78% 353 300
Minimum 8,550 140 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,814 9.25% 360 321
Average 26,833 24149

Print Date:  4/5/2010
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

March 2010 Cutoff Date:  3/31/2010
CUI‘I‘e nt B orrower Rate Min: 0.50% Max: 9.25% WA (original balance):3.78% WA (remaining balance): 3.81%
Current Borrower Rate Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
0%-1% 22 331,683 0.39% 277,163 0.37% 0.37% 0.74% 356 294
1%-2% 67 1,073,018 1.27% 945,381 1.25% 1.61% 118% 358 308
2%-3% 1,092 22,924,857 27.22% 20,334,325 26.83% 28.44% 2.18% 358 305
3%-4% 1,197 38,460,969 45.66% 34,517,128 45.54% 73.97% 3.09% 357 303
4% - 5% 95 2,880,999 3.42% 2,615,237 3.45% 77.42% 4.31% 356 302
5%- 6% il 335,826 0.40% 277212 0.37% 77.79% 5.13% 339 265
6%-7% 47 1,608,250 1.91% 1,488,011 1.96% 79.75% 6.81% 344 287
7%- 8% 593 16,224,798 19.26% 15,003,942 19.79% 99.55% 7.36% 338 287
8% - 9% 14 349,877 0.42% 315,145 0.42% 99.96% 8.20% 301 224
9%-10% 1 37,000 0.04% 28,854 0.04% 100.00% 9.25% 300 190
Total 3,139 84,227,277 100.00% 75,802,399 3.78% 353 300
Minimum 8,550 140 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,814 9.25% 360 321
Average 26,833 24149
Print Date:  4/5/2010

Page 1l of 22

ASSET TECHNOLOGIES




Stratification Report La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII el fpsimentn R

March 2010 Cutoff Date:  3/31/2010
CUI‘I‘e nt Sub Sldy Min: 0.00% Max: 6.25% WA (original balance):3.11% WA (remaining balance): 3.08%
Current Subsidy Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
0% -1% 655 18,219,925 21.63% 16,835,953 22.21% 22.21% 7.33% 338 285
19%-2% 10 310,326 0.37% 252,987 0.33% 22.54% 5.11% 338 261
2%-3% 123 3,710,011 4.407% 3,380,337 4.46% 27.00% 4.23% 357 305
3%-4% 1,189 38,053,737 45.18% 34,135,997 45.03% 72.04% 3.08% 357 303
4% - 5% 1,073 22,528,578 26.75% 19,974,581 26.35% 98.39% 217% 358 305
5%- 6% 69 1,102,650 1.31% 969,490 1.28% 99.67% 1.16% 358 307
6%-7% 20 302,051 0.36% 253,054 0.33% 100.00% 0.74% 356 294
Total 3,139 84,227,277 100.00% 75,802,399 3.78% 353 300
Minimum 8,550 140 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,814 9.25% 360 321
Average 26,833 24149

PrintDate:  4/5/2010
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Stratification Report La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII el fpsimentn R

March 2010 Cutoff Date:  3/31/2010
CUI‘I‘ent TOtal Rate Min: 5.75% Max: 9.25% WA (original balance):6.88% WA (remaining balance): 6.89%
Current Total Rate Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
5%- 6% 2 29,632 0.04% 24,109 0.03% 0.03% 0.75% 360 291
6%- 7% 2,514 67,161,352 79.74% 60,035,298 79.20% 79.23% 2.89% 357 303
7%-8% 608 16,649,417 19.77% 15,398,993 20.31% 99.55% 7.28% 339 287
8%-9% 14 349,877 0.42% 315,145 0.42% 99.96% 8.20% 301 224
9%-10% 1 37,000 0.04% 28,854 0.04% 100.00% 9.25% 300 190
Total 3,139 84,227,277 100.00% 75,802,399 3.78% 353 300
Minimum 8,550 140 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,814 9.25% 360 321
Average 26,833 24149

PrintDate:  4/5/2010
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

March 2010 Cutoff Date:  3/31/2010
Origination Year
Origination Year Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
2000 15 346,509 0.41% 267,266 0.35% 0.35% 3.68% 353 239
2001 24 682,191 0.81% 529,604 0.70% 1.05% 4.47% 338 231
2002 7 193,880 0.23% 165,969 0.22% 1.27% 5.22% 338 245
2003 52 1,401,409 1.66% 1,206,536 1.59% 2.86% 4.58% 339 262
2004 419 11,067,303 13.14% 9,607,793 12.67% 15.54% 3.50% 348 281
2005 1,140 30,804,113 36.57% 27,541,150 36.33% 51.87% 3.66% 354 298
2006 1482 39,731,873 4717% 36,484,081 48.13% 100.00% 3.91% 355 310
Total 3,139 84,227,277 100.00% 75,802,399 3.78% 353 300
Minimum 8,550 140 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,814 9.25% 360 321
Average 26,833 24149
Print Date:  4/5/2010
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII
March 2010

For La Hipotecaria Panama
Cutoff Date:  3/31/2010

Subsidy Expiration Year

Subsidy expiration Year Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)

Unknown 413 11,459,237 13.61% 10,608,264 13.99% 13.99% 7.53% 333 279

2006 4 122,125 0.14% 115,749 0.15% 14.15% 7.16% 348 295

2007 23 800,505 0.95% 749,358 0.99% 15.14% 6.91% 348 296

2008 84 2,300,380 2.73% 2,112,738 2.79% 17.92% 7.01% 339 289

2009 10 2,910,577 3.46% 2,681,610 3.54% 21.46% 7.03% 350 302

2010 108 3,019,529 3.58% 2,709,922 3.57% 25.04% 4.38% 356 299

2011 m 2,878,256 3.42% 2,545,463 3.36% 28.39% 3.85% 352 292

2012 71 1,866,443 2.22% 1,696,395 2.24% 30.63% 3.55% 353 303

2013 93 2,514,474 2.99% 2,238,017 2.95% 33.58% 3.39% 356 298

2014 394 10,607,426 12.59% 9,209,155 12.15% 45.73% 2.87% 355 290

2015 885 23,590,280 28.01% 20,985,852 27.68% 73.42% 2.65% 358 303

2016 843 22,158,047 26.31% 20,149,877 26.58% 100.00% 2.55% 359 314

Total 3,139 84,227,277 100.00% 75,802,399 3.78% 353 300

Minimum 8,550 140 0.50% 180 0

Maximum 85,000 80,814 9.25% 360 321
Average 26,833 24149

PrintDate:  4/5/2010
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Stratification Repor[ La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

March 2010 Cutoff Date:  3/31/2010
Property Type
Property Type Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
COND 139 3,646,975 4.33% 3,269,815 4.31% 4.31% 3.55% 354 298
SFH 3,000 80,580,303 95.67% 72,532,585 95.69% 100.00% 3.79% 353 300
Total 3,139 84,227,277 100.00% 75,802,399 3.78% 353 300
Minimum 8,550 140 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,814 9.25% 360 321
Average 26,833 24149

PrintDate:  4/5/2010
